2025-26 Fees and Charges - City of Stayton

FACILITY RENTALS

Community Center	Resident	Non-Resident (those who live outside the Stayton city limits)	
Community Center Rental (Entire Building - Hourly)	\$50	\$62.50	An application is required for alcohol service
Community Center Rental Cleaning (per event)	\$200	\$250	\$50 cleaning fee per hour if cleaning exceeds 3 hours
Tables and Chairs Rental	\$100	\$125	19 - 6 ft. tables, 2 - 8 ft. tables, and 135 chairs
Community Center Key Deposit	\$25	\$25	per event
City Parks			
Pioneer Park – Jordan Bridge	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	Plus \$20 for electricity and bridge closure sign
Pioneer Park – Concession Stand	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	Plus a \$100 cleaning deposit and \$25 key deposit
Pioneer Park – North Covered Shelter (Freres Pavilion)	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	
Pioneer Park – South Covered Shelter	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	
All Pioneer Park	\$250 per hr.	\$312.50 per hr.	\$500 cleaning deposit
Santiam Park – Covered Shelter	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	
Community Center Tennis/Pickleball Courts (all three)	\$50 per hr.	\$62.50 per hr.	
Other Fees	Fee	Unit	Notes
Alcohol Beverage Service Permit	\$50	per event	
Alcohol Beverage Cleaning (non-refundable)	\$300	per event	Costs over \$300 will be billed to you if necessary
Community Garden Plot Rental	\$25	per year	
SportSites Reservation	\$5	per reservation	For Park Facilities, Community Center, and Pool
Cancellation	\$25	per event	No refund if cancelled within 10 days of the event